
1

2

3

4

5

Bid Closing

Bid Opening

7

8

9

1 PERSONAL COMPUTER: 75 NO

• Personal Computers Intel corei7 11th  generation with registered windows 10 and Office 2019

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

2 LAPTOP: 4 NO

• Laptop Intel corei7 11th  generation with registered windows 10 and Office 2019

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

3 CHEQUE WRITER: 20 NO

• Cheque writer

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Details of Bid (S) Evaluation Technical Evalution & Lowest Evalution Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

No. of Bids Received 04

Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Evalution Criteria in the Bidding Documents.

PPRA Ref. No (TSE) March 06, 2023 Tender Notice No. 4714

6 Date & Time (Technical)
March 29, 2023 12:00 PM

March 29, 2023 12:30 PM

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage - Two Envelop).

Title of Procurement IT Equipments

Tender Inquiry Tender No. 01 IT Equipments For F.Y (2022-23)

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

Evaluation Report (Technical)

(As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2017)

Name of Procuring Agency Office of The Accountant General AJ&K Muzaffarabad.

C:\Users\Admin\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpD24.tmp

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(1 of 3)



4 LINE MATRIX PRINTER: 13 NO

• Line Matrix Printers 1000 LPM & 1500 LPM 

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53                       -   

5 LASER PRINTER: 30 NO

• Laser Printer

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

6 LASER ENTERPRISE PRINTER: 1 NO

• LaserJet Enterprise 700 Printer M712dn (CF236A)

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

7 UPS WITH BATTRIES: 25 NO

• UPS 2400V with 02 batteries 200 amperes

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

8 SWITCH HUB: 13 NO

• Fire- wall for 13 sites and 24 Port Manageable Switch.

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad No offer received

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad No offer received

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad No offer received

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. No offer received

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad No offer received

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad No offer received

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad No offer received

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. No offer received

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

C:\Users\Admin\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpD24.tmp

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(2 of 3)



9 ELECTRICITY GENERATOR: 5 NO

• Electricity Generators with Auto Switch Panel 5KVA

Technical

(If applicable)

71

69

32

53

11 No information.

No. 313/AG-Admin-II/2023 April 06, 2023

Copy to:-

1. Deputy Director AJ&K PPRA for uploading on website.

(Muhammad Riaz Mughal) 
Accounts Officer / DDO (Admin-II)

05822-920901

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Non Responsive Bidder

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Responsive Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Responsive Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

C:\Users\Admin\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpD24.tmp

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(3 of 3)





1

2

3

4

5

Bid Closing

Bid Opening

7 Bid Opening

8

9

10

1 PERSONAL COMPUTER: 75 NO

• Personal Computers Intel corei7 11th  generation with registered windows 10 and Office 2019

Technical

(If applicable)

71              522,000 

69  Not Quoted 

32                        -   

53                        -   

2 LAPTOP: 4 NO

• Laptop Intel corei7 11th  generation with registered windows 10 and Office 2019

Technical

(If applicable)

71           1,512,000 

69              955,196 

32                        -   

53                        -   

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

Evaluation Report

(As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2017)

Name of Procuring Agency Office of The Accountant General AJ&K Muzaffarabad.

6 Date & Time (Technical)
March 29, 2023 12:00 PM

March 29, 2023 12:30 PM

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage - Two Envelop).

Title of Procurement IT Equipments

Tender Inquiry Tender No. 01 IT Equipments For F.Y (2022-23)

Date & Time (Financial) April 10, 2023 11:00 AM

No. of Bids Received 04

Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Evalution Criteria in the Bidding Documents.

PPRA Ref. No (TSE) March 06, 2023 Tender Notice No. 4714

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Not selected due to high rates

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Rate Not Quoted

Details of Bid (S) Evaluation Technical Evalution & Lowest Evalution Bidder

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder Not selected due to high rates

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Second lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Accepted being First lowest bid.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad quoted lowest price for Laptop Intel corei7

11th generation with registered windows 10 and Office 2019 according to the required

Technical Specification. Therefore, the committee recommended to procure the Laptop

Intel corei7 11th generation with registered windows 10 and Office 2019 from M/S Unique

Business Solution Muzaffarabad.

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpC5DD.tmp

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(1 of 11)



3 CHEQUE WRITER: 20 NO

• Cheque writer

Technical

(If applicable)

71           5,040,000 

69           1,755,000 

32                        -   

53                        -   

4 LINE MATRIX PRINTER: 13 NO

• Line Matrix Printers 1000 LPM & 1500 LPM 

Technical

(If applicable)

71  Not Quoted 

69  Not Quoted 

32                        -   

53                        -   

5 LASER PRINTER: 30 NO

• Laser Printer

Technical

(If applicable)

71           5,130,000 

69           3,536,460 

32                        -   

53                        -   

6 LASER ENTERPRISE PRINTER: 1 NO

• LaserJet Enterprise 700 Printer M712dn (CF236A)

Technical

(If applicable)

71           1,440,000 

69              997,100 

32                        -   

53                        -   

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Second lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Accepted being First lowest bid.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad quoted lowest price for Cheque writer

according to the required Technical Specification. Therefore, the committee recommended

to procure the Cheque writer from M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Rate Not Quoted

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Rate Not Quoted

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Second lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Accepted being First lowest bid.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder Nill

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad quoted lowest price for Laser Printer

according to the required Technical Specification. Therefore, the committee recommended

to procure the Laser Printer from M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Second lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Accepted being First lowest bid.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad quoted lowest price for LaserJet Enterprise

700 Printer M712dn (CF236A) according to the required Technical Specification.

Therefore, the committee recommended to procure the LaserJet Enterprise 700 Printer

M712dn (CF236A) from M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad.

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpC5DD.tmp

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(2 of 11)



7 UPS WITH BATTRIES: 25 NO

• UPS 2400V with 02 batteries 200 amperes

Technical

(If applicable)

71           6,075,000 

69           4,218,500 

32                        -   

53                        -   

8 SWITCH HUB: 13 NO

• Fire- wall for 13 sites and 24 Port Manageable Switch.

Technical

(If applicable)

71  Not Quoted 

69  Not Quoted 

32                        -   

53                        -   

9 ELECTRICITY GENERATOR: 5 NO

• Electricity Generators with Auto Switch Panel 5KVA

Technical

(If applicable)

71              540,000 

69  Not Quoted 

32                        -   

53                        -   

11 No information.

No. 373/AG-Admin-II/2023 April 19, 2023

Copy to:-

1. Deputy Director AJ&K PPRA for uploading on website.

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Second lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Accepted being First lowest bid.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/S Unique Business Solution Muzaffarabad quoted lowest price for UPS 2400V with 02

Batteries according to the required Technical Specification. Therefore, the committee

recommended to procure the UPS 2400V with 02 Batteries from M/S Unique Business

Solution Muzaffarabad.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Rate Not Quoted

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Rate Not Quoted

M/S Black Gold Muzaffarabad Lowest Bid Not selected due to high rates

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. / Isb. Lowest Bid Rate Not Quoted

Lowest Evaluated Bidder Nill

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evalution Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder Not selected due to high rates

(Muhammad Riaz Mughal) 
Accounts Officer / DDO (Admin-II)

05822-920901

M/S Allied Traders Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

M/S Mir Enterprises Muzaffarabad Disqualified Technical Disqualified

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpC5DD.tmp

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(3 of 11)


